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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2634

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2025

Establishment and Expansion of Nehru Yuva Kendras


2634. Dr. Byreddy Shabari:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of Nehru Yuva Kendras (NYKs) in the country, State and district-wise;

(b) the details of new NYKs established in the country during the last five years, State-wise;

(c) the details of budgetary allocation and expenditure on NYK expansion during the last five years, State-wise; and


(d) the status of the proposals for setting up new NYKs in districts which do not have any centre along with the timeline for approval and implementation?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)


(a) The Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan (NYKS) has its headquarters in New Delhi, with 29 State offices and 623 District-level Nehru Yuva Kendras(NYKs) across the country. The details of Nehru Yuva Kendras(NYKs) in the country, State and district-wise, are available in the public domain on the website at:

https://www.nyks.nic.in/AllStateDistrictLocation.pdf


(b) No new Nehru Yuva Kendra has been established in the country during the last five years.

(c) No separate allocation has been made under NYKS scheme for the expansion of Nehru Yuva Kendras during the last five years.

(d) At present, there is no such proposal for setting up of new Nehru

Yuva Kendras.
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